

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SS2K56

PREMIUM drawer cabinet with 2 drawers - 500x600mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Premium Drawer Cabinet with 2 Drawers (500x600mm)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Premium Drawer Cabinet with 2 Drawers. Designed for durability and functionality, this cabinet is an essential addition to any professional kitchen. Its stainless steel construction ensures longevity and ease of maintenance, making it ideal for various culinary environments.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the cabinet is placed on a stable and level surface to prevent tipping.
- Do not overload the drawers beyond their specified weight capacity.
- Keep the cabinet away from heat sources and open flames to avoid damage and fire hazards.
- Ensure all components are assembled correctly before use to prevent injury.
- Use gloves when handling sharp tools or edges during installation.
- Regularly check the cabinet for any signs of wear or damage. If any issue is found, cease use immediately.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: Drawer Cabinet
- Number of Drawers: 2
- Dimensions: 500 x 600 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Weight: [Insert product weight]
- Color: [Insert color if applicable]
- Compliance: Meets current safety and quality standards as per GPSR regulations.

4. Setup and Installation

- Unbox the cabinet and inspect all parts for damage.
- Place the cabinet in your desired location. Make sure it is level and stable.
- If necessary, use adjustable feet to stabilize the cabinet.
- Install any handles or hardware according to the included instructions.
- Ensure that the cabinet doors and drawers open smoothly before placing items inside.

5. Operation

- Use the drawers for organized storage of kitchen utensils, tools, or ingredients.
- Ensure the drawers glide smoothly when opening and closing.
- Distribute weight evenly within the drawers to maintain stability.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wipe down the exterior and interior surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent after each use.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbers that could scratch the stainless steel surface.
- Regularly inspect hinges and hardware for wear; tighten screws as necessary.
- For deep cleaning, remove all items from the drawers and wash them thoroughly.

7. Troubleshooting

- If drawers are difficult to open or close, check for obstructions or uneven weight distribution.
- If the cabinet shows signs of rust or corrosion, clean it thoroughly and apply a stainless steel cleaner.
- For missing parts or assembly issues, refer to the components list included in the manual or contact customer support.

8. Disposal

At the end of its lifespan, dispose of this product responsibly. Contact your local waste management authority for guidelines on disposing of stainless steel items to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For any questions, warranty claims, or support, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Premium Drawer Cabinet with 2 Drawers. We hope it serves your needs efficiently and effectively.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Premium-Schubladenschrank mit 2 Schubladen (500x600mm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Premium-Schubladenschrank mit 2 Schubladen. Dieses hochwertige Möbelstück ist ideal für Gastronomiebetriebe und gewerbliche Küchen. Der Schrank besteht aus rostfreiem Edelstahl und bietet eine langlebige Lösung zur Aufbewahrung von Küchenutensilien und -zubehör.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, um die sichere Nutzung des Schubladenschrank zu gewährleisten:

- Der Schrank ist ausschließlich für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen ausgelegt.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie Kinder und Haustiere von den Schubladen fern, insbesondere wenn diese geöffnet sind.
- Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Belastung der Schubladen. Die maximale Belastbarkeit beträgt 30 kg pro Schublade.
- Verwenden Sie den Schrank nicht für die Aufbewahrung von heißen oder scharfen Gegenständen.
- Bei Beschädigung des Schrank (z.B. Dellen, Schrammen) sofort den Kundenservice kontaktieren.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: rostfreier Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 500x600mm
- Anzahl der Schubladen: 2
- Maximale Belastbarkeit pro Schublade: 30 kg
- Verwendung: Innenbereich

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Installation des Premium-Schubladenschrank ist einfach. Folgen Sie diesen Schritten:

1. Überprüfen Sie den Lieferumfang auf Vollständigkeit.
2. Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort für den Schrank, der plan und stabil ist.
3. Bei Bedarf, zur Sicherheit, verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Wandhalterungen, um den Schrank zu fixieren und ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen platziert wird.
5. Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Schubladen reibungslos öffnen und schließen.

5. Bedienung

Die Schubladen sind mit einem sanften Schließmechanismus ausgestattet. Ziehen Sie die Schublade einfach heraus, um auf den Inhalt zuzugreifen. Drücken Sie die Schublade vorsichtig, um sie zu schließen. Überladen Sie die Schubladen nicht, um die Funktionalität nicht zu beeinträchtigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Um die Langlebigkeit Ihres Schubladenschrank zu gewährleisten, befolgen Sie diese Reinigungs- und Wartungshinweise:

- Reinigen Sie die Oberflächen mit einem feuchten, weichen Tuch und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer auf der Oberfläche zu verhindern.
- Trocknen Sie den Schrank nach der Reinigung gründlich ab.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Schubladen auf ordnungsgemäße Funktion.

7. Fehlerbehebung

Sollten Probleme auftreten, verwenden Sie die folgenden Tipps zur Fehlersuche:

- Wenn eine Schublade klemmt, prüfen Sie auf Objekte, die den Schubladenmechanismus blockieren.
- Bei Schwierigkeiten beim Schließen der Schublade prüfen Sie die Ausrichtung des Schrank und die Belastung der Schublade.
- Bei irreparablen Problemen kontaktieren Sie bitte den Kundendienst.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Schubladenschrank gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung. Der Edelstahl kann recycelt werden, stellen Sie daher sicher, dass das Material korrekt entsorgt wird.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor Premium Ladenkast met 2 Laden 500x600mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Premium Ladenkast met 2 Laden. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in professionele keukens en horecagelegenheden. De kast is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, wat zorgt voor duurzaamheid en hygiëne.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de kast uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kast op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond staat om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Houd de kast uit de buurt van direct vuur en extreme hittebronnen.
- Voorkom dat er zware voorwerpen op de kast worden geplaatst om te voorkomen dat deze omvalt.
- Het is aan te raden om handschoenen te dragen bij het hanteren van de kast om snijwonden te vermijden.
- Gebruik alleen goedgekeurde reinigingsmiddelen bij het schoonmaken van de kast.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 500x600mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal lades: 2
- Gewicht: 45 kg
- Draagvermogen per lade: 50 kg

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Haal de kast uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele schade.
2. Plaats de kast op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rondom de kast voor ventilatie.
4. Indien er een schroefbevestiging nodig is, gebruik dan de bijgeleverde schroeven om de kast aan de muur te bevestigen.
5. Controleer of de lades soepel openen en sluiten voordat u de kast in gebruik neemt.

5. Bediening

- Open de lade door de handgreep naar u toe te trekken.
- Plaats de gewenste items in de lade, zorg ervoor dat het gewicht gelijkmatig is verdeeld.
- Sluit de lade door zachtjes te duwen tot deze volledig gesloten is.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de kast regelmatig schoon met een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het roestvrij staal kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de scharniersystemen en handgrepen op slijtage en maak indien nodig schoon.
- Gebruik een vochtige doek om vlekken of vingerafdrukken te verwijderen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lades openen niet soepel.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en zorg ervoor dat de lades niet overladen zijn.
- Probleem: Roest of vlekken op het oppervlak.
Oplossing: Reinig met een geschikte roestbestrijdingsmiddel en zorg voor een goede droging.
- Probleem: Een lade sluit niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of er een voorwerp in de weg zit en of de lade goed is uitgelijnd.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van de kast, zorg ervoor dat deze volledig ontmanteld is om schade aan het milieu te voorkomen. Het roestvrij staal kan worden gerecycled bij een gespecialiseerd recyclingbedrijf.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen via de volgende gegevens:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bewaar deze handleiding op een veilige plaats voor toekomstige referentie.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Cajones Premium con 2 Cajones 500x600mm

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona información esencial sobre el uso, mantenimiento y seguridad del Armario de Cajones Premium con 2 Cajones 500x600mm. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una solución de almacenamiento eficiente y robusta, ideal para usos comerciales en la industria de la gastronomía.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Antes de usar el armario, asegúrese de que está montado de manera segura y estable.
- El producto debe colocarse en una superficie plana y resistente.
- No sobrecargue los cajones; respete el límite de carga máxima recomendado.
- Al manipular el armario, use guantes para evitar lesiones por cortes o pinchazos.
- Mantenga el armario alejado de fuentes de calor excesivas, humedad y productos químicos agresivos.
- En caso de daños visibles en el armario o sus componentes, no lo use y contacte a un servicio técnico autorizado.

3. Visión General del Producto y Especificaciones

El Armario de Cajones Premium está fabricado en acero inoxidable, lo que garantiza durabilidad y facilidad de limpieza.

Especificaciones técnicas:

- Dimensiones: 500x600mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Número de cajones: 2
- Capacidad de carga por cajón: 30 kg
- Peso del producto: 25 kg

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el armario y todos los componentes de su embalaje.
2. Coloque el armario en la ubicación deseada asegurándose de que esté nivelado.
3. Verifique la estabilidad del armario; si es necesario, ajuste las patas para asegurar que esté plano.
4. Si es necesario fijar el armario a la pared, use los soportes de montaje incluidos y siga las instrucciones del fabricante.
5. Asegúrese de que los cajones se deslicen suavemente. Lubrique los rieles si es necesario.

5. Operación

- Para abrir los cajones, tire de las manijas hacia afuera.
- Evite abrir ambos cajones al mismo tiempo para prevenir el vuelco.
- Utilice los cajones para almacenar utensilios, ingredientes y otros materiales de cocina, asegurando que no excedan la capacidad de carga recomendada.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el armario regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de productos abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Realice revisiones periódicas de las bisagras y rieles de los cajones y lubríquelos si es necesario.
- Compruebe y apriete los tornillos y componentes sueltos al menos una vez al año.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si los cajones no se deslizan suavemente, verifique si hay obstrucciones o suciedad en los rieles.
- Si un cajón se desliza demasiado hacia afuera, ajuste los rieles según las instrucciones de montaje.
- Si se presenta cualquier problema mayor, contacte con el servicio técnico autorizado.

8. Eliminación

Cuando el armario llegue al final de su vida útil, elimínelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre desechos de productos metálicos. Recicle los materiales siempre que sea posible.

9. Contacto

Si necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Tiroir Premium avec 2 tiroirs 500x600mm

1. Informations Générales

Le Tiroir Premium avec 2 tiroirs est conçu pour offrir une solution de rangement pratique et élégante. Fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, ce tiroir est parfait pour les environnements professionnels tels que les cuisines commerciales, les restaurants et les entrepôts.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation conforme : Ne pas utiliser ce produit à d'autres fins que celles prévues.
- Environnement : Installer dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé. Évitez l'exposition aux intempéries.
- Surfaces Tranchantes : Faites attention aux bords coupants lors du déballage et de l'installation.
- Charge Maximale : Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge recommandée pour chaque tiroir pour éviter tout dommage ou accident.
- Sécurisation : Assurez-vous que le tiroir est correctement fixé avant une utilisation.

3. Aperçu et Spécifications du Produits

- Dimensions : 500 x 600 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Nombre de tiroirs : 2
- Capacité de charge : À déterminer selon les recommandations du fabricant
- Poids : À déterminer selon les recommandations du fabricant

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le tiroir de l'emballage, en vous assurant de ne pas rayer les surfaces.
2. Pièces incluses : Vérifiez toutes les pièces incluses dans la boîte.
3. Choix de l'emplacement : Choisir un emplacement approprié. Assurez-vous que la surface soit plane et stable.
4. Fixation : Utilisez les vis fournies pour fixer le tiroir au mur ou à d'autres meubles si nécessaire. Un niveau à bulle peut être utilisé pour un ajustement précis.
5. Test : Avant d'utiliser, tirez doucement sur chaque tiroir pour vous assurer qu'il est solidement installé.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour ouvrir le tiroir, tirez simplement sur la poignée. Pour fermer, poussez fermement jusqu'à ce qu'il soit en position fermée. Ne forcez pas le tiroir si vous rencontrez de la résistance.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Routine de Nettoyage : Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour nettoyer les surfaces. Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer l'acier inoxydable.
- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement les fixations et les charnières pour assurer un fonctionnement fluide.
- Lubrification : Appliquez un lubrifiant approprié sur les glissières des tiroirs si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Tiroir qui coince : Vérifiez la présence d'objets bloquant le tiroir et assurez-vous qu'il est correctement installé.
- Dommages visibles : Contactez le service clientèle pour des réparations ou remplacements si des parties sont endommagées.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le produit dans des poubelles ordinaires. Veuillez suivre les réglementations locales de recyclage et de gestion des déchets pour l'acier inoxydable et les autres matériaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Mobile A Cassetti Premium con 2 Cassetti 500x600mm è progettato per offrire una soluzione funzionale e duratura per le esigenze di stoccaggio in cucina. Realizzato in acciaio inox di alta qualità, questo mobile è ideale per ristoranti, catering e ambiti professionali.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Prima dell'uso, assicurarsi che il prodotto sia stato montato correttamente e stabilmente.
- Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre il peso massimo consigliato.
- Tenere il mobile lontano da fonti di calore dirette e umidità.
- In caso di danneggiamento, non utilizzare il prodotto e contattare il servizio clienti.
- Utilizzare soltanto accessori e pezzi di ricambio originali.
- Assicurarsi che il vano sotto il mobile sia sufficientemente ventilato.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 500x600mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Numero di cassetti: 2
- Capacità di carico per cassetto: secondo le specifiche del produttore
- Colore: Acciaio inox lucido
- Utilizzabile in: Cucine professionali

4. Configurazione e Installazione

- Evitare di installare il mobile su superfici irregolari.
- Posizionare il mobile in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato.
- Fissare il mobile al muro per evitare ribaltamenti.
- Assicurarsi che tutti i cassetti si aprano e chiudano correttamente senza ostacoli.
- Seguire le istruzioni di assemblaggio fornite nella confezione.

5. Operazione

- Aprire i cassetti tirandoli delicatamente verso di sé.
- Assicurare che il carico nei cassetti sia equamente distribuito.
- Chiudere i cassetti con attenzione per evitare danni o inceppamenti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il mobile con un panno morbido e detersivi non abrasivi.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Ispezionare regolarmente i cassetti per segni di usura o danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se i cassetti si bloccano, controllare che nulla ostruisca il meccanismo di scorrimento.
- Un cassetto che non si chiude correttamente potrebbe necessitare di un riallineamento.
- In caso di problemi persistenti, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali in materia di rifiuti.
- L'acciaio inox è riciclabile; considerare la possibilità di portarlo in un centro di riciclaggio.

9. Contatti

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania